# OP \$40.00 1849747

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM705251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:09/20/2020SEQUENCE:1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D-NOV GmbH		01/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: AUSTRIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HPS GmbH	
Street Address:	Schiffmanngasse 19	
City:	Salzburg	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 5020	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: AUSTRIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

F	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regis	tration Number:	1849747	NORSOREX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin W. Guynn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0120

900672700

SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. Guynn/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=EVIDENCE.TM.Assignment.Conveyance 2#page1.tif				
source=EVIDENCE.TM.Assignment.Conveyance 2#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0121

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **D-NOV GmbH**, a Limited Liability Company of Austria, having a place of business at Pefektastrasse 86, Wien, AUSTRIA 1230 (herein "Assignor), has adopted, used and owns the trademark NORSOREX and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,849,747 therefor (hereinafter "the Trademark").

WHEREAS, HPS GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Austria, having a place of business at Schiffmanngasse 19, 5020 Salzburg, AUSTRIA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including said Reg. No. 1,849,747, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee any and all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement of the Trademark.

1

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 13 day of January

20\_22, effective from September 20, 2020, nunc pro tune.

D-NOV GmbH

Date: 13/01/2022

Name: MAG. MARTIN HONE MANN

Title: ALS MASSEVERMALTON (LIBVIDATOR)

D-NOV GABH

**HPS** GmbH

Date: 13/01/2022

Name Di ALDREAC CEC

Title: PROKURICT